FORM PTO-1595 R [®]	05/26/	2011	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM		
(Rev 09/04) OMB No 0651-0027(exp. 6/05)				Patent and Trademark	Unice	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Par	103625	645	attached	original documents or copy the	ereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	i		d address of r	eceiving party(ies):		
T. Hame of conveying partyles AP		ITAING AIN	a addition of t	occiting party(loo).		
1. Therese Naef	3	Name:	MILANI DES	IGN & CONSULTING AG		
2. Britta Pukall	\$					
_	<i>[5]</i>					
THADEMANT THADEMANT		Address:				
				strasse 95		
				Thalwill-Zuerich		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Yes 🔼 No		SWIL	zerland		
S. Nature of conveyance. S. Assignment □ Mer	ner					
	ge of Name					
□ Other		K-	74 1/			
			24-11			
Execution Date: 1. 06 May 11				<u>_</u>		
2. 06 May 11		Additional name	(s) & address(es) a	ıttached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):	7 This docume	ent is being filed	together with a new application.		
4,4		_	3			
A. Patent Application No.		B. Patent No	D .			
29/371,461						
,	l Additional numbers atta	ched? D Yes	. ☑ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom				tions and patents involved:	1	
dence concerning document should I	oe mailed:			<u></u>		
Name: Walter Ottesen				(h) & 3.41): \$40.00		
Patent Attorney		□ Enclos		argad to dangait account		
Address: P.O. Box 4026				arged to deposit account arged by credit card		
Gaithersburg, Marylan	d 20885-4026		Information	argod by Grount Gard		
		•		Numbers <u>4167</u>		
Phone No.: (301) 869-8950			Expirati	on Date10/11		
Fax No.: (301) 869-8929				per		
Email: WOPAT@aol.com		Authorize	ed User Name			
Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing informa	tion is true an	d correct and a	ny attached copy is a true cop	y	
of the original document.	. 1	0				
Maltan Ottono	Min	144		M=: 40 0044		
Walter Ottesen Name of Person Signing	Signature	/ su		May 13, 2011 Date		
Hamo or Ferson Signing	Signature			Date		
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:					
Documents to be recorded (in	cluding cover she	et) should be f	axed to (703) 30	06-5995, or mailed to:		

Attorney Docket: M 0106
Applicant Assignment

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, THERESE NAEF of Brückenstrasse 6, 5430 Wettingen, Switzerland, and BRITTA PUKALL of Schlossbergstrasse 20, 8820 Wädenswil, Switzerland, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Ophthalmologic Console for which application serial no. 29/371,461 for United States Letters Design Patent was filed on March 4, 2011 (said application having Attorney Docket No. M 0106); and,

whereas, MILANI DESIGN & CONSULTING AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having its principal office at Seestrasse 95, 8800 Thalwil-Zürich, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as MILANI), is desirous of obtaining Letters Design Patent for said invention in the United States;

Now, therefore, we hereby confirm that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have transferred unto said MILANI, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto said MILANI, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application including all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property associated therewith and the full and exclusive right to any and all Letters Design Patent which may be granted in the United States on said application to the full end of the term for which said Letters Design Patent is granted and to any and all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications derived from said application.

We agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators to communicate to said MILANI, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divigation.

REEL: 026420 FRAME: 0955

continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application, for such divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications or the procuring thereof, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said MILANI, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to maintain and enforce any patent for said improvements without further consideration but at the expense of said MILANI, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Design Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to said MILANI as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Design Patent may be granted.

Witness:

Silvia Knöbel

Therese Napr

Date: 104/06/2011

Witness:

Show Knotel

Britta Pukall

Date: May 106/2011

PATENT REEL: 026420 FRAME: 0956

RECORDED: 05/24/2011